
Region 1  
Contacts 
Bob Waters 
Bob.waters@dhs.gov  
Ph: 617-956-7551 
Cell: 617-470-2792 
 
Sherman Lahaie 
Sherman.lahaie@associates.dhs.
gov
Ph:  617-956-7581 
Cell: 978-621-6016 
 
 
Region 2  
Contact 
Peter J. McGrath 
Peter.McGrath@dhs.gov
Ph: 212-680-3662 
 
 
Region 3  
Contacts 
Lori Bainbridge 
Lori.Bainbridge@dhs.gov
Ph: 215-931-5641 
Cell: 215-275-6720 
 
Melissa Evans 
Email: evans@gspia.pitt.edu
Ph: 412-648-3206 
Cell: 301-466-3760 
 
Region 4  
Contacts 
Vicki Murphy 
Vicki.Murphy@dhs.gov
Ph: 229-225-4518 
Cell: 404- 909-9348 
 
Vincent Ramm 
Vincent.ramm@associates.dhs.g
ov
Ph: 229-225-4965 
Cell: 229-221-5970 
 
Alma Christian 
Alma.christian@dhs.gov
Ph: 229-225-4588 
 
Region 5  
Contacts 
Steve Dumovich 
Steve.dumovich@dhs.gov
Ph: 312-408-5588 
Cell: 312-848-0990 
 
Viki Hanson 
Victoria.hanson@associates.dhs.
gov
PH: 312-408-5327 
CELL: 312-961-1827 
 
Dave Starofsky (IPA) 
David.starofsky@associates.dhs.
gov
Ph: 312-408-5329 
Cell: 312-848-1043 
 
Lori Smith (IPA) 
Ph: 217-787-3069 
Cell: 312-848-0996 
Lori.smith@associates.dhs.gov
 
 
 
 

Region 6 
Contacts 
James Thomason                                                                                           
James.Thomason@dhs.gov
Ph: 940-898-5175 
Cell: 940-367- 3909 
 
Carl McCoy (Contractor) 
Carl.mccoy@associates.dhs.gov
Ph: 940-898-5139 
Cell: 940-367-3905 
 
Region 7 
Rex Jennings 
Rex.Jennings@dhs.gov
Ph: 816-283-7951 
Cell: 816-260-1327 
 
Erin Shaw 
Erin.shaw@associates.dhs.gov
Ph: 816-283-7094 
Cell: 816-283-7098 
 
Region 8  
John Carr Jr.(IPA) 
John.carr@dhs.gov  
Ph: 303-235-4872 
Pager: 303-208-3497 
 
Region 9 
Doug Woods 
Douglas.woods@dhs.gov
Ofc. Ph: 510-627-7208 
Cell: 510-712-0167 
 
MeiBeck Chung 
Meibeck.chung@associates.dhs.
gov
Ph: 510-627-7289 
Cell: 510-381-0863 
 
Region 10  
Brian Ipsen 
bipsen@mcking.com
Ph: 425-487-4797 
 
Mary Corso 
mcorso@mcking.com
Ph: 360-754-4941 
Cell: 360-701-1354 
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